FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	9-22-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Aev 6-93) RECORD	T Patent and Trailemak O
	101466438
To the commissioner of raterits and frade.	the attached original documents or copies thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William M. Brown Robert S. Bell	Malaria Carl
Robert S. Bell	Metric Systems Corporation 6150 Yarrow Drive
•	Suite E
	Carlsbad, CA 92009
•	
Additional conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: June 12, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
09/594.581	
If this is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
	mbers attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents ir volved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed
402 West Broadway, 23rd Floor	Charge to denseit assessed
San Diego, CA 92101 ATTN: Bernard L. Kleinke	Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0872
	ISE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy
ees which may be required in this matter to the above-ic	ner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation dentified deposit account.
Bernard L. Kleinke	est kien be 8/2 i/cc
Name of person signing	Signature Date
	5
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 200
2000 DNGUYEN 00000284 99594581	
081 (40.00 DP	

 $\Delta X X X X X X X X X X \Delta$

HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP
Attorneys at Law
401 West "A" Street, Ste. 2600
San Diego, CA 92101-7913
619/236-1551

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") WILLIAM M. BROWN and ROBERT S. BELL hereby assign, transfer and set to METRIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 6150 Yarrow Drive, Suite E, Carlsbad, CA 92009 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS NETWORKING, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on June 12,2000Serial No. 09/594,581 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

198828 321762.1

- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- 4. ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of HIGGS, FLETCHER & MACK LLP, of San Diego, California, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 4/12/2000

WILLIAM M. BROWN

Signature of Inventor

Date: P / 2 2.98

ROBERT S. BELL

Signature of Inventor

J. 1. 1

198828 321762.1

THE STATE OF CALIFORINA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
SHARON CASH COMM. #1207042 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 66 SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Express LANILIARY 7 2003

198828 321762.1

THE STATE OF CALIFORINA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC SHARON CASH
CORNEL COMMA 4:007040

[SEAL]



198828 321762.1

RECORDED: 09/01/2000